	8 			
		2 3	HUB LAW OFFICES Ford Greene, Esquire California Bar No. 107601 711 Sir Francis Drake Boulevard San Anselmo, California 94960-1949 Telephone: (415) 258-0360	
		4 5 6	Attorney for Plaintiffs VICKI J. AZNARAN and RICHARD N. AZNARAN	
		7		
	•	8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
		9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
-		10		
	6	11 12	VICKI J. AZNARAN and RICHARD N.) AZNARAN,)	No. CV-88-1786-JMI(Ex)
0	NRE LEVAND 1980-19	13	Plaintiffs,)	DECLARATION OF RICHARD N.
_	EBQU EBQU	14	VS.)	AZNARAN REGARDING ASSOCIATION OF JOHN
	ENE, DRAKU	15	CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF) CALIFORNIA, et al.,)	CLIFTON ELSTEAD AS TRIAL COUNSEL
	B L GRE ANCID C CAL	16	Defendants.	
	ORD dia Fi Bet.m	17		C. DERC
	F 711 BAN AN	18 19	AND RELATED COUNTER CLAIM	T W DEPOSITION EXHIBIT 2 K. Gznaran
		20	RICHARD N. AZNARAN declares;	
	÷	21	1. I am the plaintiff in the	above-captioned case.
-		. 22	2. It is my desire that John Clifton Elstead be associated as	
		23	trial counsel on my behalf in this case.	
		24	3. I do not seek Mr. Elstead's association for the purpose of	
25 delaying the trial date set for O		delaying the trial date set for Octob	er 15, 1991. The reason I desire	
			the association is because I believe that Mr. Elstead has the skill,	
		27	resources, support and ability to properly present my case.	
_		28		
			· · ·	,

4. Previously, I was sufficiently concerned about Mr. Greene's ability to handle and maintain the trial of my case that I replaced him with myself, in pro per, and then substituted in Joseph Yanny. Now, that experienced trial counsel has been retained, I do not foresee any further changes in my representation.

5. I am in agreement with my wife and co-plaintiff, Vicki J. Aznaran, Mr. Elstead and Mr. Greene that this arrangement will best serve my purpose of prosecuting my causes of action against the defendants and preserve the trial schedule of the Court.

6. Due to the recent instability of my representation, I want by this declaration to assure the Court of my intentions even though it my understanding that Court approval is not required regarding the association of counsel.

/// /// ///

111

111

111 .

. I make the above statements upon personal knowledge, except where any statement is made upon information and belief, and could competently testify as to the matters stated herein if called upon to do so.

I declars under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this Thirty-First day of July, 1991, at Dallas, Tx.

Richard N. Aznaran

Page .2.

Declaration of vicesed N. Alearan refaring association of Joss Clypton Visyear